Club

Club Address

Secretary

Match Secretary

Treasurer

Albury SMBC

Albury Bowling Club
Church Lane

Janet McEntee
01483 534635

Janet McEntee & Temry Osgood
01483 534635

Rob Edwards
01483 456408

Albury Mob: 07896 501962 Mob: 07896 501962 (J) Mob: 07796 308461
Guildford janet.mcentee@btinternet.com Mob: 07787 504882 (T) robkmgl@gmail.com
Surrey janet.mcentee@btinternet.com
GU5 9A)

Blackheath SMBC Village Hall Georgina Grant Frances Ponsford Georgina Grant
Blackheath Lane
Blackheath
GU4 8R

dggrant@btinternet.com
01483 898183

01483 892812
piponsford@btinternet.com

dggrant@btinternet.com
01483 898183

Cobham SMBC

The Club House

Steve Thornes

Steve Thornes

Steve Thornes

Winstanley Close 01372 453301 (as before) (as before)
Cobham steve.thornes@icloud.com
KT11 2AY0
01932 868147
Ewhurst SMBC Recreation Ground Elaine Philipson Steph Taylor Michael White

Cranleigh Road
Ewhurst
GU6 7RN

01483 328685
elaine.p31@hotmail.com

01483 268524
field1515@outlook.com

01483 274720
mjandawhite@gmail.com

Hersham SMBC

Coronation Playing Fields
Molesey Road

Hersham

Walton on Thames

KT12 4QZ

Malcolm Connelly

01932 240892
07702 604485
malcolm_connelly@hotmail.com

Malcolm Connelly
(as before)

Dave Wingdfield

020 8398 6587
davewingfield48@gmail.com




Club

Club Address

Secretary

Match Secretary

Treasurer

Jacobs Well The Village Hall Vince Hopkinson Brian Conway Barbara Hopkinson
Jacobs Well
Guildford
GU147PD
01483 858159 01483 577139 01483 858159
vince_hopkinson@hotmail.com vince_hopkinson@hotmail.com
Knaphill SMBC Sussex Road Recreation Ground Malcolm Wood
Knaphill
Woking
GU21 2RA
07595 414218
m.wood@optimumaccountancy.co.uk
Leatherhead BC Fortyfoot Road Recreation Ground Rob Corlett Rob Corlett Desta Dickenson
Fortyfoot Road (Short Mat Coordinator) (as before)
Leatherhead
KT22 8RR
07790 816240
dickanddesta@virginmedia.com
07931 962748
Ibcshortmat@gmail.com
Lightwater SMBC Windlesham Bowls Club, Pam Law Martin Best Jenny Balcombe
12 Kennel Lane, Windlesham
GU20 6AE =
jenny.balcombe2@gmail.com
01276 75876pamlaw44@yahoo.co.u 01276 474281
martingbest@hotmail.com
Lions Sports SMBC Valley End Institute Sue Tuttle Nigel Goss Jennifer Pryer
Highams Lane 07989 756750
Valley End tutsrusl@gmail.com
Chobham 01276 453525
GU24 8TB ritanewington@gmail.com 01276 475518

jennifer@pryer.co.uk




Club Club Address Secretary Match Secretary Treasurer
Mermrow SMBC Mermrow Methodist Church Ruth Newbury Chris Hames Chris Hames
Bushey Hill Drive 01483 573324 (as before)
Mermrow Mob: 07525 176664
GUIT 2SH ruthnewbury@ymail.com
01483 822757
chrishames1@hotmail.com
Milford SMBC Milford Bowls Club John Everest John Everest John Everest
Chapel Lane (as before) (as before)
Mildford
Surrey
GU8 5HB 01483 420135
Clubhouse: johnrweverest@aol.com
01483 424640
Normandy SMBC The Club House Rob Hillman Graham Newbery Jenny Henson

Manor Fruit Farm
Claziers Lane
Normandy

GU3 2DD

07952 320194
sundew.grove@gmail.com

07907 883177
newbery60@gmail.com

01483 836180
jenny.henson48@gmail.com

Old Windsor SMBC

Old Windsor Memorial Hall
Straight Road

Julie White

Tracey Chaplin

Old Windsor
SL4 2RN 07885 597645
julie.p.white@googlemail.com tracey.chaplin@gmail.com
07974977152
Ripley SMBC Rose Lane John Hill John Hill John Green
Ripley 0796 444 8095 0796 444 8095 07539 054838
GU23 6NE ripley.bowlingclub@gmail.com ripley.bowlingclub@gmail.com john.greenl1@ntlworld.com

ripley.bowlingclub@gmail.com
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Club Address

Secretary

Match Secretary

Treasurer

Sandhurst SMBC

The Community Centre
Yorktown Road
Sandhurst

Berkshire

GU47 9BJ

lan Barlow

01276 33059
07909 607834
ssmbc.secretary@btinternet.com

John Bryant

ibjohnbryantl 1@gmail.com
07759 121399

Tania Wren

tan39@sky.com

Tringham SMBC

Tringham Hall
Benner Lane
West End
Woking

GU24 9JP

Tina Barefield

07765 518344
01276 856324
thebarefields@btinternet.com

Brian Barefield

01276 856324
mob: 07833 713073
thebarefields@btinternet.com

Caroline Lovelace

lovelace.caroline@yahoo.co.uk
07722 431772

West End SMBC

Rosewood Way

West End

GU24 9PF
www.westendbowls.co.uk

Miranda Culnane
mirandaculnane@hotmail.com

Miranda Culnane
mirandaculnane@hotmail.com

Mark Wheelhouse
mark.wheelhouse@btopenworld.com
07920 811555

Woking Park SMBC Woking Park Margaret Rider Margaret Rider Jim Anderson
Kingfield Road (as before)
Kingfield
Woking
GU22 7BA 07801 797776
01483 756537 01483 829566 jameshanderson@aol.com
margrider20@gmail.com
Woodham SMBC All Saints Church Lin Atkin Steve Atkin Carol Hayfield

Woodham Lane
Woodham
Woking

Surrey

GU21 5S8H

lin.atkin@ntlworld.com
07873 252465

sjatkin7@gmail.com

mob: 07974 747171
carol.hayfield@gmail.com






